● Fast Ethernet and Gigabit Ethernet clocks
 General Specifications  [ TA = +25°C , VDD= at specified voltage , Load : 15 pF  ]
● Fibre channel and ADSL clocks
 ● CPU , Graphics , Multimedia  A / V clocks
   + 1.5 V D.C.± 5%  + 1.8 V D.C.± 5%
- - - - -
" H22 "   ;   " H32 "   ;   " H53 "   and   " SWO "   series   [  Output Logic : T T L / CMOS ]
  + 3.3 V D.C.± 5%

[   H_53  ]
[    HTQN5361   ]
 Part Number Format
 Holder  Type
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
A B C D E F G H I J K L
 Supply
  Voltage
 HSR x x x 2.8 / 3.0 / 5.0 x x =  42 , 43 , 53 , 57 x x = 8,14
- - - - -  HDQN x x x 2.5 / 3.3
x x =  package code
 HS x x x 3.3 / 5.0 x x = 14
 HR x x 1.8 / 2.5 / 3.3  x x = 57 , 53 , 32 LVDS  HDW x x x
- - - - -
x x =   5761, 63
x x =  5361 , 5761, 63
 LPO x x x 3.3 / 5.0
2.5 / 3.3
1.8 / 2.5 / 3.3 / 5.0  x x = 5761  HDQF x x x 2.5 / 3.3
CMOS  HN x x 1.8 / 2.5 / 3.3 / 5.0  x x = 57 , 53 Square Wave  HDF x x x
 HG x x x
2.5 / 3.3
 HK x x 1.8 / 2.5 / 3.3 / 5.0  x x  = 42 , 43  , 57 , 53  HDK x x x 2.5 / 3.3
3.3
x x =  5361 , 5761, 63
3.3
 x x = 57 , 53 , 32  HPQF x x x 2.5 / 3.3
x x =  5361 , 5761, 63
 x x = 57 , 53 , 32  HPQN x x x
 HPK x x x 2.5 / 3.3 x x =  5361 , 5761, 63
2.5 / 3.3
x x =   5761, 63
 HV x x x 2.5 / 3.3  x x = 42, 43 , 5761 LVPECL  HPW x x x
Square Wave
 SWO 1.8 / 2.5 / 3.3 / 5.0  SWO
 HC x x 1.8 / 2.5 / 3.3
 Supply
SMD  types
Thru-Hole
Output   Logic Series types Output   Logic Series  Voltage types
Output  Wave Product
SMD  types
Thru-Hole Output  Wave Product
[ 6 ]  Frequency in MHz  ( Assigned by Mercury if customer spec , Ex (1) : S ---- duty cycle ± 5% ,Ex : " - S "   (2) : 50p ---- output load 50pF , Ex : " - 50p "  )
 Production  Marking  Rules
H8 , H14 , LPO14 , H42 , H43 SWO , H53 marking rules   H32 marking rules H22 marking rules
[ 2 ]
[ 5 ]  " T " for Tri-state , Leave this space blank if no connection on pin 1 or pad 1 .
[ 4 ]
-10°C ~ 70 °C
 " A " ± 25ppm ; " B " ± 50ppm ; " C " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " C " , for example " C15 " :  represents ±15ppm over -10 to +70°C
-40°C ~ 85 °C
 " D " ± 25ppm ; " E " ± 50ppm ; " F " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " I " , for example " I20 " :  represents ±20ppm over -40 to +85°C
- 156.250
Ex (1) :  5H14G - C30 - 10.000  [  5.0V ,  H14 type , RoHS ,  ±30ppm from -10°C to 70°C , 10.000MHz ]
Ex (2) :  3HDW5761 - E - 156.250  [  3.3V ,  ( HDW5761 type , Tri-state on pin 1 ) , RoHS ,  ±50ppm from -40°C to 85°C  , 156.250MHz  ]
[ 1 ]  Supply voltage , " 1 " for +1.0V  ;" 12 " for +1.2V  ;  " 18 " for +1.8V  ;" 25 " for +2.5V  ; " 28 " for +2.8V ;  " 3 " for +3.3V ; " 5 " for +5.0V
EX.
(1) 5 C30 - 10.000
(2) 3 HDW5761 - E
H14 G -
T
Center
Voltage Type Stability Frequency
Supply
[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]
–
[ 4 ] [ 5 ]
–
[ 6 ]
Holder